Tuition

Fees

Room & Board
Personal
Transportation
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees
TOTAL

Yankton Campus Undergraduate 2022-2023 Budget

ON CAMPUS

$28,900.00
$2,600.00
$8,850.00
$2,160.00
$2,250.00
$1,200.00
$72.00
$46,032.00

OFF CAMPUS

$28,900.00
$2,600.00
$8,850.00
$2,880.00
$2,250.00
$1,200.00
$72.00
$46,752.00

AT HOME

$28,900.00
$2,600.00
$1,800.00
$1,440.00
$2,250.00
$1,200.00
$72.00

$38,262.00



Tuition
Fees

Room & Board (1,500)
Personal (460)
Transportation (370)
Books/Supplies

Loan Fees

TOTAL

2022-2023
1st Year Doctoral Anesthesia Budget From MA (A) 12 Month Budget

4 Months
$7,020.00
$510.00
$6,000.00
$1,840.00
$1,480.00
$800.00
$282.00

$17,932.00

8 Months
$7,020.00
$510.00
$12,000.00
$3,680.00
$2,960.00
$1,600.00
$564.00

$28,334.00

2nd Year Anesthesia Budget (G) 8 Month Budget

Tuition
Fees

Room & Board (1,500)
Personal (460)
Transportation (370)
Books/Supplies

Loan Fees

TOTAL

Rev. 11/03/21

4 Months

$5,850.00
$425.00
$6,000.00
$1,840.00
$1,480.00
$500.00
$282.00

$16,377.00

4 Months

$4,680.00
$340.00
$6,000.00
$1,840.00
$1,480.00
$500.00
$283.00

$15,123.00

Total
$14,040.00
$1,020.00
$18,000.00
$5,520.00
$4,440.00
$2,400.00
$846.00

$46,266.00

Total
$10,530.00
$765.00
$12,000.00
$3,680.00
$2,960.00
$1,000.00
$565.00

$31,500.00



2022-2023
1st Year DNP Budget 8 Month Budget

Fall 4 Months  Spring 4 Months

Tuition $3,625.00 $4,350.00
Fees $535.00 $620.00
Room & Board (983) $3,932.00 $3,932.00
Personal (320) $1,280.00 $1,280.00
Transportation (250) $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Books/Supplies $400.00 $400.00
Loan Fees $226.00 $224.00
TOTAL $10,998.00 $11,806.00

2nd Year DNP BA Budget 12 Month Budget

SUM 4 Months

FA/SP 8 Months

Tuition $3,625.00 $6,525.00
Fees $535.00 $985.00
Room & Board (983) $3,932.00 $7,864.00
Personal (320) $1,280.00 $2,560.00
Transportation (250) $1,000.00 $2,000.00
Books/Supplies $400.00 $800.00
Loan Fees $242.00 $450.00
TOTAL $11,014.00 $21,184.00
3rd Year DNP Budget 8 Month Budget

Sum 4 Months Fall 4 Months
Tuition $2,900.00 $3,625.00
Fees $450.00 $535.00
Room & Board (983) $3,932.00 $3,932.00
Personal (320) $1,280.00 $1,280.00
Transportation (250) $1,000.00 $1,000.00
Books/Supplies $400.00 $400.00
Loan Fees $242.00 $226.00
TOTAL $10,204.00 $10,998.00

Rev. 11/03/21

Total
$7,975.00
$1,155.00
$7,864.00
$2,560.00
$2,000.00
$800.00
$450.00

$22,804.00

Total
$10,150.00
$1,520.00
$11,796.00
$3,840.00
$3,000.00
$1,200.00
$692.00

$32,198.00

Total
$6,525.00
$985.00
$7,864.00
$2,560.00
$2,000.00
$800.00
$468.00

$21,202.00



Tuition

Fees

Room & Board (1,500)
Personal
Transportation
Books/Supplies

Loan Fees

TOTAL

2022-2023
1st Year Doctoral Anesthesia From BA Budget (A) 12 Month Budget

4 Months

$14,040.00

$1,020.00
$6,000.00
$1,840.00
$1,650.00
$1,100.00

$856.00

$26,506.00

8 Months
$33,930.00
$2,465.00
$12,000.00
$3,680.00
$3,290.00
$3,200.00
$1,708.00

$60,273.00

Total
$47,970.00
$3,485.00
$18,000.00
$5,520.00
$4,940.00
$4,300.00
$2,564.00

$86,779.00

2nd Year Doctoral Anesthesia From BA Budget (G) 12 Month Budget

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board (1,500)
Personal
Transportation
Books/Supplies

Loan Fees

TOTAL

4 Months
$14,040.00

$1,020.00
$6,000.00
$1,840.00
$2,080.00
$800.00
$566.00

$26,346.00

8 Months

$16,380.00
$1,190.00
$12,000.00
$3,680.00
$4,160.00
$1,600.00
$1,154.00

$40,164.00

Total
$30,420.00
$2,210.00
$18,000.00
$5,520.00
$6,240.00
$2,400.00
$1,720.00

$66,510.00

3rd Year Doctoral Anesthesia From BA Budget 12 Month Budget

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board (1,500)
Personal
Transportation
Books/Supplies

Loan Fees

TOTAL

Rev. 11/03/21

4 Months

$5,850.00
$425.00
$6,000.00
$1,840.00
$1,650.00
$800.00
$462.00

$17,027.00

8 Months

$12,870.00
$935.00
$12,000.00
$3,680.00
$3,290.00
$2,100.00
$870.00

$35,745.00

Total
$18,720.00
$1,360.00
$18,000.00
$5,520.00
$4,940.00
$2,900.00
$1,332.00

$52,772.00



Tuition

Fees

Room & Board (983)
Personal (320)
Transportation (250)
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees

TOTAL

2022-2023

Master in Nursing Budget

Summer
4 Months
$3,615.00
$593.00
$3,932.00
$1,280.00
$1,000.00
$300.00
$242.00

$10,962.00

Fall

4 Months

$3,975.00
$642.00

$3,932.00

$1,280.00

$1,000.00
$450.00
$226.00

$11,505.00

Spring

4 Months

$3,834.00
$623.00
$3,932.00
$1,280.00
$1,000.00
$450.00
$224.00

$11,343.00

Total

12 Months
$11,424.00
$1,858.00
$11,796.00
$3,840.00
$3,000.00
$1,200.00
$692.00

$33,810.00



Tuition

Fees

Room & Board (983)
Personal (320)
Transportation (250)
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees

TOTAL

Rev. 11/03/2021

2022-2023
Master in Education Curriculum and Instruction Summer/Fall/Spring 10 Month Budget

2 Months
$3,060.00
$450.00
$1,966.00
$640.00
$500.00
$100.00
$80.00

$6,796.00

4 Months
$1,020.00
$150.00
$3,932.00
$1,280.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$80.00

$7,712.00

4 months
$1,020.00
$150.00
$3,932.00
$1,280.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$80.00

$7,712.00

Total
$5,100.00
$750.00
$9,830.00
$3,200.00
$2,500.00
$600.00
$240.00

$22,220.00



2022-2023

Master In Education Coaching First Year Student Fall/Spring 8 Month Budget

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board (983)
Personal (320)
Transportation (250)
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees

Total

4 Months
$2,040.00
$300.00
$3,932.00
$1,280.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$24.00

$8,826.00

2022-2023

4 Months
$2,040.00
$300.00
$3,932.00
$1,280.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$24.00

$8,826.00

Total
$4,080.00
$600.00
$7,864.00
$2,560.00
$2,000.00
$500.00
$48.00

$17,652.00

Master in Education Coaching Second Year Summer/Fall/Spring 10 Month Budget

Tuition

Fees

Room & Board (983)
Personal (320)
Transportation (250)
Books/Supplies
Loan Fees

TOTAL

2 Months
$2,040.00
$300.00
$1,966.00
$640.00
$500.00
$100.00
$22.00

$5,568.00

4 Months
$2,040.00
$300.00
$3,932.00
$1,280.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$24.00

$8,826.00

4 months
$2,040.00
$300.00
$3,932.00
$1,280.00
$1,000.00
$250.00
$24.00

$8,826.00

Total
$6,120.00
$900.00
$9,830.00
$3,200.00
$2,500.00
$600.00
$70.00

$23,220.00



Yankton Half-Time (6-8) 2022-23 Budget

OFF CAMPUS
Tuition $7,800.00
Fees $666.00
Room & Board $8,850.00
Personal $2,880.00
Transportation $2,250.00
Books/Supplies $600.00
Loan Fees $72.00
TOTAL $23,118.00

Yankton Three Quarter Time (9-11) 2022-23 Budget

OFF CAMPUS
Tuition $19,368.00
Fees $978.00
Room & Board $8,850.00
Personal $2,880.00
Transportation $2,250.00
Books/Supplies $900.00
Loan Fees $84.00
TOTAL $35,310.00

Yankton Less than Half-Time (1-5) individual budgets

Revised 11/8/2021

WITH PARENTS

$7,800.00
$666.00
$1,800.00
$1,440.00
$2,250.00
$600.00
$72.00

$14,628.00

WITH PARENTS

$19,368.00
$978.00
$1,800.00
$1,440.00
$2,250.00
$900.00
$84.00

$26,820.00



Watertown Full-Time (12+) 2022-2023 Budget

Watertown Three-Quarter Time (9-11) 2022-2023 Budge

OFF CAMPUS AT HOME OFF CAMPUS AT HOME
Tuition $8,790.00 $8,790.00 Tuition $6,030.00 $6,030.00
Fees $1,374.00 $1,374.00 Fees $942.00 $942.00
Room & Board $8,850.00 $1,800.00 Room & Board $8,850.00 $1,800.00
Personal $2,880.00 $1,440.00 Personal $2,880.00 $1,440.00
Transportation $2,250.00 $2,250.00 Transportation $2,250.00 $2,250.00
Books/Supplies $1,200.00 $1,200.00 Books/Supplies $900.00 $900.00
Loan Fees $74.00 $74.00 Loan Fees $84.00 $84.00
TOTAL $25,418.00 $16,928.00 TOTAL $21,936.00 $13,446.00
Watertown Half-Time (6-8) 2022-2023 Budget Watertown Less than Half-Time (1-5) Individual Budget
OFF CAMPUS AT HOME * No Personal or Room and Board
Tuition $4,258.00 $4,258.00
Fees $666.00 $666.00
Room & Board $8,850.00 $1,800.00
Personal $2,880.00 $1,440.00
Transportation $2,250.00 $2,250.00
Books/Supplies $600.00 $600.00
Loan Fees $68.00 $68.00
TOTAL $19,572.00 $11,082.00




RAD TECH Budget 2022-2023

Budget Item
MMU Support Fee
Hospital Tuition
Room & Board
Personal
Transportation
Books & Supplies
Loan Fees

Total

Budget Item
MMU Support Fee
Hospital Tuition
Room & Board
Personal
Transportation
Books & Supplies
Loan Fees

Total

Revised 11/8/2021

12 Month Budget

First Year Students
Off Campus

$1,500.00

$2,500.00

$11,796.00 (983)

$3,840.00 (320)

$3,000.00 (250)

$1,200.00

$72.00

$23,908.00

Second Year Students
Off Campus

$1,500.00

$2,500.00

$11,796.00 (983)

$3,840.00 (320)

$3,000.00 (250)

$1,200.00

$72.00

$23,908.00

With Parent
$1,500.00

$2,500.00
$2,400.00 (200)
$1,920.00 (160)
$3,000.00 (250)
$1,200.00
$72.00

$12,592.00

With Parent
$1,500.00

$2,500.00
$2,400.00 (200)
$1,920.00 (160)
$3,000.00 (250)
$1,200.00
$72.00

$12,592.00



