Yankton Campus Undergraduate 2022-2023 Budget

	ON CAMPUS	OFF CAMPUS	AT HOME
Tuition	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00	\$28,900.00
Fees	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
Room & Board	\$8,850.00	\$8,850.00	\$1,800.00
Personal	\$2,160.00	\$2,880.00	\$1,440.00
Transportation	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
Books/Supplies	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
Loan Fees	\$72.00	\$72.00	\$72.00
TOTAL	\$46,032.00	\$46,752.00	\$38,262.00

2022-2023 1st Year Doctoral Anesthesia Budget From MA (A) 12 Month Budget

	4 Months	8 Months	Total
Tuition	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00	\$14,040.00
Fees	\$510.00	\$510.00	\$1,020.00
Room & Board (1,500)	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00
Personal (460)	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$5,520.00
Transportation (370)	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00	\$4,440.00
Books/Supplies	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00
Loan Fees	\$282.00	\$564.00	\$846.00
TOTAL	\$17,932.00	\$28,334.00	\$46,266.00

2nd Year Anesthesia Budget (G) 8 Month Budget

	4 Months	4 Months	Total
Tuition	\$5,850.00	\$4,680.00	\$10,530.00
Fees	\$425.00	\$340.00	\$765.00
Room & Board (1,500)	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00
Personal (460)	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00
Transportation (370)	\$1,480.00	\$1,480.00	\$2,960.00
Books/Supplies	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
Loan Fees	\$282.00	\$283.00	\$565.00
TOTAL	\$16,377.00	\$15,123.00	\$31,500.00

2022-2023 1st Year DNP Budget 8 Month Budget

F	all 4 Months	Spring 4 Months	Total
	\$3,625.00	\$4,350.00	\$7,975.00
	\$535.00	\$620.00	\$1,155.00
& Board (983)	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	\$7,864.00
al (320)	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00
ortation (250)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Supplies	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
ees	\$226.00	\$224.00	\$450.00
	10.998.00	\$11.806.00	\$22,804.00
	10,998.00	\$11,806.00	\$22,80

2nd Year DNP BA Budget 12 Month Budget

	SUM 4 Months	FA/SP 8 Months	Total
Tuition	\$3,625.00	\$6,525.00	\$10,150.00
Fees	\$535.00	\$985.00	\$1,520.00
Room & Board (983)	\$3,932.00	\$7,864.00	\$11,796.00
Personal (320)	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00	\$3,840.00
Transportation (250)	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
Books/Supplies	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00
Loan Fees	\$242.00	\$450.00	\$692.00

TOTAL \$11,014.00 \$21,184.00 \$32,198.0	TOTAL	\$11,014.00	\$21,184.00	\$32,198.00
--	-------	-------------	-------------	-------------

3rd Year DNP Budget 8 Month Budget

	Sum 4 Months	Fall 4 Months	Total
Tuition	\$2,900.00	\$3,625.00	\$6,525.00
Fees	\$450.00	\$535.00	\$985.00
Room & Board (983)	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	\$7,864.00
Personal (320)	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00
Transportation (250)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Books/Supplies	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
Loan Fees	\$242.00	\$226.00	\$468.00
TOTAL	\$10,204.00	\$10,998.00	\$21,202.00

2022-2023 1st Year Doctoral Anesthesia From BA Budget (A) 12 Month Budget

	4 Months	8 Months	Total
Tuition	\$14,040.00	\$33,930.00	\$47,970.00
Fees	\$1,020.00	\$2,465.00	\$3,485.00
Room & Board (1,500)	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00
Personal	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$5,520.00
Transportation	\$1,650.00	\$3,290.00	\$4,940.00
Books/Supplies	\$1,100.00	\$3,200.00	\$4,300.00
Loan Fees	\$856.00	\$1,708.00	\$2,564.00
TOTAL	\$26,506.00	\$60,273.00	\$86,779.00

2nd Year Doctoral Anesthesia From BA Budget (G) 12 Month Budget

	4 Months	8 Months	Total
Tuition	\$14,040.00	\$16,380.00	\$30,420.00
Fees	\$1,020.00	\$1,190.00	\$2,210.00
Room & Board (1,500)	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00
Personal	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$5,520.00
Transportation	\$2,080.00	\$4,160.00	\$6,240.00
Books/Supplies	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,400.00
Loan Fees	\$566.00	\$1,154.00	\$1,720.00
TOTAL	\$26,346.00	\$40,164.00	\$66,510.00

3rd Year Doctoral Anesthesia From BA Budget 12 Month Budget

	4 Months	8 Months	Total
Tuition	\$5,850.00	\$12,870.00	\$18,720.00
Fees	\$425.00	\$935.00	\$1,360.00
Room & Board (1,500)	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00
Personal	\$1,840.00	\$3,680.00	\$5,520.00
Transportation	\$1,650.00	\$3,290.00	\$4,940.00
Books/Supplies	\$800.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,900.00
Loan Fees	\$462.00	\$870.00	\$1,332.00
TOTAL	¢47.007.00	¢25 745 00	¢50 770 00
TOTAL	\$17,027.00	\$35,745.00	\$52,772.00

2022-2023

Master in Nursing Budget

	Summer	Fall	Spring	Total
	4 Months	4 Months	4 Months	12 Months
Tuition	\$3,615.00	\$3,975.00	\$3,834.00	\$11,424.00
Fees	\$593.00	\$642.00	\$623.00	\$1,858.00
Room & Board (983)	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	\$11,796.00
Personal (320)	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$3,840.00
Transportation (250)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
Books/Supplies	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,200.00
Loan Fees	\$242.00	\$226.00	\$224.00	\$692.00
TOTAL	\$10,962.00	\$11,505.00	\$11,343.00	\$33,810.00

2022-2023 Master in Education Curriculum and Instruction Summer/Fall/Spring 10 Month Budget

	2 Months	4 Months	4 months	Total
Tuition	\$3,060.00	\$1,020.00	\$1,020.00	\$5,100.00
Fees	\$450.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$750.00
Room & Board (983)	\$1,966.00	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	\$9,830.00
Personal (320)	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$3,200.00
Transportation (250)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
Books/Supplies	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00
Loan Fees	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$240.00
TOTAL	\$6,796.00	\$7,712.00	\$7,712.00	\$22,220.00

2022-2023 Master In Education Coaching First Year Student Fall/Spring 8 Month Budget

	4 Months	4 Months	Total
Tuition	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$4,080.00
Fees	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
Room & Board (983)	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	\$7,864.00
Personal (320)	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$2,560.00
Transportation (250)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Books/Supplies	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
Loan Fees	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$48.00
Total	\$8,826.00	\$8,826.00	\$17,652.00

2022-2023

Master in Education Coaching Second Year Summer/Fall/Spring 10 Month Budget

	2 Months	4 Months	4 months	Total
Tuition	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.00	\$6,120.00
Fees	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
Room & Board (983)	\$1,966.00	\$3,932.00	\$3,932.00	\$9,830.00
Personal (320)	\$640.00	\$1,280.00	\$1,280.00	\$3,200.00
Transportation (250)	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00
Books/Supplies	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$600.00
Loan Fees	\$22.00	\$24.00	\$24.00	\$70.00
TOTAL	\$5,568.00	\$8,826.00	\$8,826.00	\$23,220.00

Yankton Half-Time (6-8) 2022-23 Budget

	OFF CAMPUS	WITH PARENTS
Tuition	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00
Fees	\$666.00	\$666.00
Room & Board	\$8,850.00	\$1,800.00
Personal	\$2,880.00	\$1,440.00
Transportation	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
Books/Supplies	\$600.00	\$600.00
Loan Fees	\$72.00	\$72.00
TOTAL	\$23,118.00	\$14,628.00

Yankton Three Quarter Time (9-11) 2022-23 Budget

	OFF CAMPUS	WITH PARENTS
Tuition	\$19,368.00	\$19,368.00
Fees	\$978.00	\$978.00
Room & Board	\$8,850.00	\$1,800.00
Personal	\$2,880.00	\$1,440.00
Transportation	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
Books/Supplies	\$900.00	\$900.00
Loan Fees	\$84.00	\$84.00
TOTAL	\$35,310.00	\$26,820.00

Yankton Less than Half-Time (1-5) individual budgets

Revised 11/8/2021

Watertown Full-Time (12+) 2022-2023 Budget		Watertown Three-Q	uarter Time (9-11) 20	22-2023 Budge
	OFF CAMPUS	AT HOME		OFF CAMPUS	AT HOME
Tuition	\$8,790.00	\$8,790.00	Tuition	\$6,030.00	\$6,030.00
Fees	\$1,374.00	\$1,374.00	Fees	\$942.00	\$942.00
Room & Board	\$8,850.00	\$1,800.00	Room & Board	\$8,850.00	\$1,800.00
Personal	\$2,880.00	\$1,440.00	Personal	\$2,880.00	\$1,440.00
Transportation	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	Transportation	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00
Books/Supplies	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	Books/Supplies	\$900.00	\$900.00
Loan Fees	\$74.00	\$74.00	Loan Fees	\$84.00	\$84.00
TOTAL	\$25,418.00	\$16,928.00	TOTAL	\$21,936.00	\$13,446.00
Watertown Half-Time	(6-8) 2022-2023 Budget OFF CAMPUS	AT HOME	Watertown Less that * No Personal or Room	n Half-Time (1-5) <u>Indi</u> and Board	ividual Budget
Tuition	\$4,258.00	\$4,258.00			
Fees	\$666.00	\$666.00			
Room & Board	\$8,850.00	\$1,800.00			
Personal	\$2,880.00	\$1,440.00			
Transportation	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00			
Books/Supplies	\$600.00	\$600.00			
Loan Fees	\$68.00	\$68.00			
TOTAL	\$19,572.00	\$11,082.00			

RAD TECH Budget 2022-2023 12 Month Budget

	First Year Stud	dents		
Budget Item	Off Campus		With Parent	
MMU Support Fee	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
Hospital Tuition	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
Room & Board	\$11,796.00	(983)	\$2,400.00	(200)
Personal	\$3,840.00	(320)	\$1,920.00	(160)
Transportation	\$3,000.00	(250)	\$3,000.00	(250)
Books & Supplies	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	
Loan Fees	\$72.00		\$72.00	
Total	\$23,908.00		\$12,592.00	

	Second Year	Students		
Budget Item	Off Campus		With Parent	
MMU Support Fee	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00	
Hospital Tuition	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	
Room & Board	\$11,796.00	(983)	\$2,400.00	(200)
Personal	\$3,840.00	(320)	\$1,920.00	(160)
Transportation	\$3,000.00	(250)	\$3,000.00	(250)
Books & Supplies	\$1,200.00		\$1,200.00	
Loan Fees	\$72.00		\$72.00	
Total	\$23,908.00		\$12,592.00	

Revised 11/8/2021